PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3640687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.	09/29/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION	09/29/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS CORP.	
Street Address:	101 N SEPULVEDA BLVD	
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526812
Application Number:	14533167
Application Number:	14068721
Application Number:	14830430
Application Number:	14753995
Application Number:	14590778
Application Number:	14548967
Application Number:	14794655
Application Number:	14794639
Application Number:	14516385
Application Number:	14921316
Application Number:	14151484
Application Number:	62096421
Application Number:	14673928
Application Number:	62201895

PATENT REEL: 037197 FRAME: 0290

503594057

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62222058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +498923429021

Email: infineon.patent-administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: IRIS DRUCKENBROD Address Line 1: AM CAMPEON 1-12

Address Line 2: MUC 11.2.348

Address Line 4: NEUBIBERG, GERMANY 85579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014P51381US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRIS DRUCKENBROD	
SIGNATURE:	/druckenbrod/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2015-12-03_143025-druckenb-Dokument#page1.tif source=2015-12-03_143025-druckenb-Dokument#page2.tif source=2015-12-03_143025-druckenb-Dokument#page3.tif source=2015-12-03_143025-druckenb-Dokument#page4.tif

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION" UNDER
THE NAME OF "INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS CORP.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYNINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10152787

Date: 09-29-15

881421 8100M SR# 20150304812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:55 PM 09/29/2015
FILED 12:55 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150304812 - File Number \$81421

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP.

WITH AND INTO

INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

International Rectifier Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:
- (a) Infincon Technologies North America Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Infincon"); and
 - (b) International Rectifier Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("IRC").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of September 29, 2015, among IRC, Infineon Technologies US InterCo LLC and Infineon has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 and by the written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is International Rectifier Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended in the merger to be "Infineon Technologies Americas Corp."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of IRC as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Infineon Technologies Americas Corp. (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

 The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at 101 N. Sepulveda Blvd., El Segundo, CA 90245.

RLFT 12358210v.3

- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger contemplated herein by the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be effective on October 1, 2015.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IRC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 29^{th} day of September, 2015.

INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORPORATION

By:
Name: Lawrence Michlovich
Title: Secretary

3

RLF1 12358210v.3

RECORDED: 12/03/2015